502576452 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2622398

			Г			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		N	lame		Execution Date	
ANN UMLAUF					11/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SWITCHBACI	K, LTD.				
Street Address:	7490 CLUBHO	OUSE R	OAD, SUITE 201			
City:	BOULDER					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80301					
Property	у Туре		Numbe	er		
				er .		
Property Application Number		294565		er		
	:	294568		er		
Application Number	E DATA	294565	508	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (518 5184	3)452-55 4525600	79	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (518 5184 ccw/	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla	79 0 w.com	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (518 5184 ccwo The sent via US Ma	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla	79 w.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	er		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (518 518 ccw(be sent via US Ma e: VIC	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla ail when TOR A.	79 0 w.com	er —		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (518 5184 ccw(be sent via US Ma e: VICT 5 CC HES	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla ail when TOR A. DLUMBI SLIN RO	79 nw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CARDONA A CIRCLE THENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (518 5184 ccw(be sent via US Ma e: VICT 5 CC HES	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla ail when TOR A. DLUMBI SLIN RO	79 Nw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CARDONA A CIRCLE			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (518 5184 ccw) be sent via US Ma e: VICT 5 CC HES	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla ail when TOR A. DLUMBI SLIN RO	79 nw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CARDONA A CIRCLE THENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (518 5184 ccw(be sent via US Ma e: VIC' 5 CC HES ALB	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla ail when TOR A. DLUMBI SLIN RO	79 Iw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CARDONA A CIRCLE THENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C EW YORK 12203			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (518 5184 ccw(be sent via US Ma e: VIC' 5 CC HES ALB	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla ail when TOR A. DLUMBI SLIN RO	79 iw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CARDONA A CIRCLE THENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C EW YORK 12203 3778.001			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (518 5184 ccw(be sent via US Ma e: VIC' 5 CC HES ALB	3)452-55 4525600 @hrfmla ail when TOR A. DLUMBI SLIN RO	79 Iw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CARDONA A CIRCLE THENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C EW YORK 12203 3778.001 VICTOR A. CARDONA			

PATENT REEL: 031641 FRAME: 0211

source=3778001_Assignment_to_Switchback#page1.tif source=3778001_Assignment_to_Switchback#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

ANN UMLAUF, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 11 Mountain Willow Drive, Littleton, Colorado, 80127, United States, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"ELECTRONIC DEVICE HOLDER WITH REMOVABLE BACK"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 29/456,508 was filed on May 31, 2013, and

WHEREAS, SWITCHBACK, LTD., a Colorado Limited Liability Company, having offices at 7490 Clubhouse Road, Suite 201, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said Application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, ANN UMLAUF, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to SWITCHBACK, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in, to and under said improvements, of above-identified application - including the right to claim priority to said application - all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to SWITCHBACK, LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to **SWITCHBACK**, **LTD.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **SWITCHBACK**, **LTD.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States;

AND I HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to

Docket No.: 3778.001

comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>18</u> day of <u>Number</u>, 20<u>13</u>.

SS.

ANN UMLAUF

Date: November 18, 2013

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This 18th day of November, 2013 before me personally came the above-named ANN UMLAUF, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Kinda A. Kauvence (Notary Public)

LINDA A. LAWRENCE Notary Public. State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01LA6084280 Commission Expires Dec. 2, 20